TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank Hodges		08/19/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cynthia White
Street Address:	13572 Harbor Blvd.
City:	Garden Grove
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92843
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85214302	RIDE ONE MOTORING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)716-3261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 322-4114

Email: ericalspaugh@cox.net

Correspondent Name: Eric B. Alspaugh

Address Line 1: 26895 Aliso Creek Rd. STE B223
Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173US05T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric B. Alspaugh

Signature: /ericbalspaugh/

Date: 08/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment08192011#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this <u>12th day of July, 2011</u>, by <u>Frank Hodges</u>, an individual, having an address at **2380 Railroad St.**, **Bldg. 101**, **Corona, California 92880** ("Assignor") to <u>Cynthia White</u>, an individual, having an address of **13752 Harbor Blvd.**, **Garden Grove**, **California 92843** ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has adopted, used, and is using the following mark ("Mark"):

United States Application No. <u>85/214,302</u>, filed on <u>January 10, 2011</u> for the mark **RIDE ONE MOTORING** (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Application (including all common law rights in the RIDE ONE MOTORING mark) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the entire business of the Assignor/applicant to which the mark of the Application pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the first date listed above.

Assignor

Ву:_____

RECORDED: 08/22/2011

Date:

Assignee

BV: \ W\\\/

Date: 19 AUG 11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0312